
CHECKLIST for ADMINISTRATIVE INJECTION APPLICATIONS 

Operator: n T^AutrtfCV ( QfiifA/jy Well: (CrniffiJJMC'Vi 'P' n/fgM. I 

Contact: v ^ / y ^ y / / T " ~ / ' A t A i f r ^ Title: ifctt,uz.ArtiX*f rfb/L. Phone: z ' 4 ' 7 ° / - ^ 7 7 

DATE IN 4 RELEASE DATE I Z - t Z * ? 4 DATE OUT / ' £ • 7 6 ^ 

Proposed Injection Application is for: WATERFLOOD Expansion Initial 

Original Order: R- Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance 

^SENSITIVE AREAS ___ SALT WATER DISPOSAL 

WIPP \ Capitan Reef Commercial Operation 

Data is complete for proposed well(s)? Additional Data 

AREA of REVIEW WELLS 

/ / Total » of AOR J L # o f Plugged Wells 

f̂_£_£ Tabulation Complete ^JA_ Schematics of P & A's 

t> Cement Tops Adequate AOR Repair Required 

INJECTION INFORMATION 

Injection Formation(s) (^yfe^A/ d/^Ajyo-fJ 

Source of Water A<e£A P^oooc^O ^ A r t A - Compatible 

PROOF OF NOTICE 

____ Copy of Legal Notice Information Printed Correctly 

X___ Correct Operators ___ Copies of Certified Mail Receipts 

Objection Received Set to Hearing Date 

NOTES: 

APPLICATION QUALIFIES FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 
COMMUNICATION WITH CONTACT PERSON: 

1st Contact: Telophonad Utter Data Nature of r i a n — m 

2nd Contact: Telephoned Letter Data Natura of Discussion 

3rd Contact: Talaphonad Lattar Data Natura ot Discuaaien 



i»ovs. TM«a U N * »o« eiuiaiQH use ONLT 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau • 3 7^ 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVgRSHEET 
•TOS coveasnter is MA*oAfC»v FOR AU. AOV wursAtive AP "VACATION* roa excemoM TO DIVISION RULO »»rg RcewkAnana 

Application Acronymi; 
INSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] (NSL-Non-Standard Location] 

(OO-Oiraetionai OrillfngJ fSO-SImuitanaoua Oedication] 
[DHC-Oownhole Commingtlngj [CTB-Leaae Commingling] [PLC-Poo*" 

(PC-Pool Commingling] (OLS - OtTVLeaaa Storage] [ O U * ^ 
[WPX-Watsrftood Expansion] [PMX.Preesure Meint • 

CSVVTiSalt Water Disposal] (IPMnjectlon Prer J 
[EOR-Qualified EaJ(need OH Recovery Certification] (PPR / 

ing] 

TYPE 

VVt) 

Which Apply for : ^ l ^ P L K j « b N . Check Those U p i 

J !937 : 

PN DiViSiOtj 

9? rr- . ' ^ v ' / j f / ^ TA^T 7/S~ 

y \ / t ' f J c c rsA?./<-

• Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

Q Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Lane ManastflWK • commmotmot Puttie una, Stita Land Office 

Q For all of tbe above. Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

Q Waivers are Attached 

[3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding 

I hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and 
Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI, 
RJ. ORRI) is common, I further verify that all applicable API Numbers are included. I understand that any 
omission, of data, information or notification is cause to have the application package returned with no action 
t 3 k e n ' 2 / t o f f S 6*7* 3371 

Notr. Statemam mutt b« camelaM By an inswieiwai win »wp»n.mi» caoaoty, 

(JLMUML 
Title > r v w Jace/ 





M E R I T E N E R G Y COMPANY 

12222 MERIT DRIVE, SUITE 1500 
DALLAS, TEXAS 75251 
(972) 701-8377 
(972) 960-1252 Fax 

December 2, 1997 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attn: Mr. Ben Stone 

FE: Application to Convert to WIW (Form C-108) 
Government "D" No. 8 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stone: 

Enclosed please find the original application and applicable attachments to convert 
the Government "D" #8 well to a water injection well. 

All Interested Parties were notified of our intent to convert this well through a 
copy of said application sent to each by certified mail on this day, December 2, 
1997. 

The publication affidavit will be sent to you immediately upon receipt. 

ff you should find that you need additional information to expedite approval of 
this application, please contact me at 972-383-6558. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Yours very truly, 

Manager, Regulatory Affairs 

xc: OCD-Artesia 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION' FORM C-108 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT POSToffce BOX mea * . Rev ised 7 -1 -81 

STATE LANO OfflCc tkllLOING 
SANTA f t NEW MEXICO B '301 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . Purpose: LUsecondary Recovery CD Pressure Maintenance D Disposal C Storage 
Application q u a l i f i e s for administrative approval? |^]yes f|no 

I I . Operator: Merit Enerty Company 

Address: 12222 Merit Drive, Suite 1500, Dallas, Texas 75251 

Contact party: Sheryl J. Carruth P h o n e : (214) 701-8377 

I I I . Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of t h i s form for each well 
proposed for i n j e c t i o n . Additional sheets may be attached i f necessary. 

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? |X]yes Q n o j, «jr 

I f yes, give the Division order number authorizing the pro j ect ̂ "liHTX G i l WtvOA-G^ 

V. Attach a map that i d e n t i f i e s a l l wells and leases within two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n well with a one-half mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the well's area of review. 

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on a l l wells of public record within the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l include a description of each 
well's type, construction, date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged well i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

V I I . Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 

* 3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and com p a t i b i l i t y with 

the receiving formation i f other than reinjected produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s for disposal purposes i n t o a zone not productive of o i l or gas 

at or wit h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , attach a chemical analysis of 
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or in f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , studies, nearby wells, e t c . ) . 

V I I I . Attach appropriate geological data on the i n j e c t i o n zone including appropriate l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with 
t o t a l dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, i f any. 

X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the w e l l . ( I f well logs have been f i l e d 
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.) 

XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells ( i f 
available and producing) within one mile of any i n j e c t i o n or disposal well showing 
location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

X I I . Applicants for disposal wells must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement that they have 
examined available geologic and engineering data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
source of drinking water. 

X I I I . Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

XIV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the information submitted with t h i s a pplication i s true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 
Name; Sheryl J. Carruth Title Regulatory Manager 

Signature: > K W . •> . \ ^ Date: 11-14-94 

I f the information required under Sections VI, V I I I , X, and XI above has been previously 
submitted, i t need not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r submittal. 

DISTRI0UTI0N: OrTg i n a l and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate Division 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e . 



FORM C-108 Side 2 

I I I . WELL DATA 

A. The f o l l o w i n g w o l l data must be submitted f o r ench i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data must be both i n ta b u l a r and schematic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; l o c a t i o n by Se c t i o n , Township, nnd Range; nnd footage 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

(2) Each casing s t r i n g used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n g depth, sacks of cement used, hol e 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the t u b i n q to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , and 
s e t t i n g depth. 

(4) The name, model, and s e t t i n g depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n o f any o t h e r 
seal system or assembly used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supp l i e s of-V/ell Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used as models for t h i s purpose. A p p l i c a n t s f o r s e v e r a l i d e n t i c a l w e l l s may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" r a t h e r than s u b m i t t i n g the data f o r each w e l l . 

B. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed f o r the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , tne f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n o r , i f n o t , the o r i g i n a l purpose o f the w e l l . 

(4) Give the depths of any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks o f cement or 
brid g e plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s , 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , to the owner of the surface of the land on which the w e l l 
i s to be l o c a t e d and to each leasehold operator w i t h i n one-half m i l e of the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s s u b j e c t to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l , a p r o o f o f p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such -proof s h a l l c o n s i s t of a copy of the l e g a l advertisement which was 
published i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The contents of such a d v e r t i s e m e n t 
must i n c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact p a r t y f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n g l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n of m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the f o r m a t i o n name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and p r e s s u r e s ; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e a r i n g w i t h 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e a r i n g 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 
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VII. PROPOSED OPERATION 

1. Average daily rate - 2000 BWPD 
Maximum daily rate - 2500 BWPD 

2. System is closed 

3. Average and maximum injection pressures - Maximum that the State will allow 

4. Sources of injection fluid is reinjected produced water 

5. Non-applicable 



IX. PROPOSED STIMULATION PROGRAM 

The proposed stimulation program will consists of 2000 gals of 15% HCL acid. 



Saltwater will be injected into the Cherry Canyon Formation through perforations at 2802' 
- 2950' in the subject well. The Cherry Canyon formation is composed of alternating 
sequences of tight fine-grained sandstones, limestones and shale. 

In this area, native fresh waters are encountered in aquifers from 0' to 592' below the 
earth's surface. In the subject well, native fresh waters have been protected from wellbore 
fluids by large diameter casing. There are no sources of fresh water underlying the Cherry 
Canyon Injection Zone at 2802' - 2950' MD. 

I have examined the available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open 
faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
source of drinking water. 



OFFSET OPERATORS 
GOVERNMENT D LEASE 

Bass Enterprises Production Company 
201 Main Street, Suite 3100 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
Box 2180 
Houston, Texas 77001 

L & T Oil Company 
2209 W. Industrial 
Midland, Texas 79701 

SURFACE OWNER: 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
Carlsbad Resource Area 
P. O. Box 1778 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 



MERIT ENERGY COMPANY 
12222 Merit Drive, Suite 1500 
Dallas, Texas 75251 
(214) 701-8377 
(214) 960-1252 Fax 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Bass Enterprises Production Company 
201 Main Street, Suite 3100 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Re: Notice of Application for Injection Well 
Merit Energy Company 
Government "D" Lease Well No. 1 
Fenton Delaware, Northwest Field 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Merit Energy Company is making application to the Oil Conservation Division of 
New Mexico for authority to inject produced water into a reservoir productive of oil or 
gas in the above captioned well. 

A copy of this application is furnished to you for your information. 

November 14, 1994 

Sincerely, 

Sheryl J. Carruth 
Regulatory Manager 

SJC:s 

Attachments 



MERIT ENERGY COMPANY 
12222 Merit Drive, Suite 1500 
Dallas, Texas 75251 
(214) 701-8377 
(214) 960-1252 Fax 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
Box 2180 
Houston, Texas 77001 

Re: Notice of Application for Injection Well 
Merit Energy Company 
Government "D" Lease Well No. 1 
Fenton Delaware, Northwest Field 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Merit Energy Company is making application to the Oil Conservation Division of 
New Mexico for authority to inject produced water into a reservoir productive of oil or 
gas in the above captioned well. 

A copy of this application is furnished to you for your information. 

November 14, 1994 

Sincerely, 

Sheryl J. Carruth 
Regulatory Manager 

SJC.s 

Attachments 



MERIT ENERGY COMPANY 
12222 Merit Drive, Suite 1500 
Dallas, Texas 75251 
(214) 701-8377 
(214) 960-1252 Fax 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

L & T Oil Company 
2209 W. Industrial 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Re: Notice of Application for Injection Well 
Merit Energy Company 
Government "D" Lease Well No. 1 
Fenton Delaware, Northwest Field 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Merit Energy Company is making application to the Oil Conservation Division of 
New Mexico for authority to inject produced water into a reservoir productive of oil or 
gas in the above captioned well. 

A copy of this application is furnished to you for your information. 

November 14, 1994 

Sincerely, 

Sheryl J. Carruth 
Regulatory Manager 

SJC:s 

Attachments 



MERIT ENERGY COMPANY 
12222 Merit Drive, Suite 1500 
Dallas, Texas 75251 
(214) 701-8377 
(214) 960-1252 Fax 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
Carlsbad Resource Area 
P. O. Box 1778 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 

Re: Notice of Application for Injection Well 
Merit Energy Company 
Government "D" Lease Well No. 1 
Fenton Delaware, Northwest Field 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Merit Energy Company is making application to the Oil Conservation Division of 
New Mexico for authority to inject produced water into a reservoir productive of oil or 
gas in the above captioned well. 

A copy of this application is furnished to you for your information. 

November 14, 1994 

Sincerely, 

Sheryl J. Carruth 
Regulatory Manager 

SJC:s 

Attachments 
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S E N D E R : 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3. and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to vou 
» At tach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit. 
• Write "Retum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number 
• The Return Receipt will show tc whom the article was delivered and the date 
delivered 

1 also wish to receive the 

following services (for an extra 

fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

C o n s u l t p o s t m a s t e r f o r f e e . 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
Box 2180 \ 
Houston, Texas 77001 -; 

4a. Article Number 

Z 021 610 967 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
Box 2180 \ 
Houston, Texas 77001 -; 

4b. Service Type 

CH Registered L l Insured 

H Certified • COD 

• Express Mail • Return Receipt for 
Merchandise 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
Box 2180 \ 
Houston, Texas 77001 -; 

7. Date of Delivery 

m rUlttl 
5. Signature (Addressee) 

'" • 
8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 

and fee is paid) 

6. Signature (Agent) s'£ I . ^ d t ^ 6 6 t 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 

and fee is paid) 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and;or 2 for additional services. 
• Compiete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit. 
• Write 'Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
delivered. 

! also wish to receive the 

foUowing services (for an extra 

fee}: 

1. tZ] Addressee's Address 

2. L J Restricted Delivery 

Cc nsult postmaster for fee. 
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3. Art icle Addressed to: 

bass Enterprises Production Co. 
201 Main Street, Suite 3100 
Fort Uorth, Texas 76102 

4a. Article Number 

Z 021 610 966 
4b. Service Type 

LJ Registered L J Insured 

& Certif ied LT COD 

G Express Mall [ 2 Return Receipt for 
Merchan d ise 

7. Date of Delivery 

5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee s paid) 

6. Signature (Agent) 
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PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1991 *u.S. GPO: 1993—352-7U D O M E S T I C R E T U R N R E C E I P T 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit. 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
delivered. ' :" _ 

I also wish to receive the 

following services (for an extra 

fee): 

1. G Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
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3. Article Addressed to: 

L & T Oil Conpany 
2209 W. Industrial 
Midland, Texas 79701 

4a. Article Number 

Z 021 610 968 
4b. Service Type 

• Registered D Insured 

KXCertified • COD 

• Express Mail 

7. Da^e of Delivery 

• Return Receipt for 
Merchandise 
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Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

f- PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1991 *u3.GPa 1083-352-714 D O M E S T I C R E T U R N R E C E I P T 

SENDER: ' ~~~ 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name end address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit. .j>, 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below thSarticle number 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
delivered. 
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I also w i sh t o receive the 
fo l lowing services (for an extra 
fee): 

1 . • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
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United States Dept. Of Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
Carlsbad "Resource Area 
P. 0. Box 1778 
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4a. Article Number 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered • Insured 
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«« DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



Affidavit of Publication N2 16294 

State of New Mexico, 
County of Eddy, ss. 

Amy M r K a y 
being first duly sworn, on oath says: 

That she is Business Manager 
of the Carlsbad Current-Argus, a newspaper pub­
lished daily at the City of Carlsbad, in said county 
of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of general paid 
circulation in said county; that the same is a duly 
qualified newspaper under the laws of the state 
wherein legal notices and advertisements may be 
published; that the printed notice attached hereto 
was published in the regular and entire edition of 
said newspaper and not in supplement thereof on 
the date as follows, to wit: 

October 28 19 

.. 19_ 
19_ 

_,19_ 
_,19_ 
_,19_ 

94 

That the cost of publication is $ 2 3 • 3 6 , 
and that payment thereof has been made and will 
be assessed as court cests. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

31 St 
day of. '6r _,19_^ 

October 28,1994 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION 
FOR FLUID INJECTION 

WELL PERMIT 

Merit Energy Company. 12222 
Merit Drive, Sui» 1500, Dal­
las, TX 75251 Is applying, to 
the Stata of New Mexico, En­
ergy, Minerals snd Natural 
Resources Department, Oil 
Conservation Division far a 
permit to inject fluid into a for­
mation which is productive of 
oil or gas. 

The applicant proposes to in­
ject fluid into the Delaware for­
mation in applicant's Ciovem-
m f r a ^ ^ t n u m b e f 1. toijee-
tionJrttfrval will be from 
2802'-2950' wrtfr a»psrtts il 
maximum injeetttHwatrot 
2000 barrels per day. The pro­
posed injection well is located 
1980' FNL and 1980' FWL of 
Section 12 T21S R37E, Eddy 
County, New Mexico. 

Interested parties must file ob­
jections or requests for hear­
ing with the Ol Conservation 
Division, P.O. Box 2088, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
within 15 days. For further in­
formation concerning the ap­
plication, contact applicant's 
representative, Ms. Sheryl J. 
Carruth at (214) 701 -8377. 

My commission expires 8/01/98 
Notary Public 


